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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3802
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
TERRORIST ACTIVITIES IN UP
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that the activities of SIMI, HUJI and Indian Mujahidin etc. have increased in Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): As per the Intelligence inputs received from Central Intelligence Agency, there is no information indicating increase of activities of SIMI, HUJI and Indian Mujahidin etc. in Uttar Pradesh.

(c): The monitoring of security arrangements in the country is an ongoing process and there exists a very close and effective coordination amongst intelligence agencies at the centre and State level. Intelligence inputs about possible designs of the terrorist groups and threats are shared with the State Governments concerned on a regular basis.
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